Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 02991/0008219-US0

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony H. Cincotta - Execution Date: November 14, 2003	Name: Ergo Science Development Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Charlestown Navy Yard
[] Assignment [] Merger	100 First Avenue
Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Charlestown State: Massachusetts Zip:02129
[X] Other: Record to correct Assignee's Name on a document previously recorded at Reel: 8116, Frame: 0636	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
OB/486,189	
A 1971	I Von M No
	ached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	[] Enclosed
Street Address. <u>Post Office dox 3237</u>	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	8. Deposit account number:
Oity. New York Olate. Note York Lip. 10100 025.	04-01 <u>00</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatitue copy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Mala	Hereties November 21, 2003
Mitchell Bernstein, Reg. No.: 46,550 Name of Person Signing Signature	November 21, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 014149 FRAME: 0182

Q

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCÉ

Form PTO 1695 Patent and Traderpert Office (Per/. 6-93) OMB No. 0881-0011 (exp 100266559 ್ತು original documents or copy thereof. ner of Pate To the H 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Ergo Science Incorporated Anthony H. CINCOTTA Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Street Address: Charlestown Nevy Yard 100 First Avenue Nature of conveyance: City:CharlestownState:MassachusettsZip:02129 [x] Assignment Merger П Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [x] No П Other Execution Date: August 8, 1996 Application number(s) or patent number(s): I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER, OR IF THE If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extension to the state of t FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED SOMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS, A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/486,189 B. Patent[®]N Additional numbers attached? [] Yes (x) No Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Internal Address: [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor Deposit account number: 04-0<u>100</u> City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CK 1 581 120 GH 09/09/96 08486189 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u> 4ugust 26, 1996</u> <u>David E. Wildman/Reg. No. 40,226</u> Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3



2991/0B219

ASSIGNMENT

Anthony H. CINCOTTA, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 13 Shipway Place, Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129;

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Collar (\$1.00) or AKE 11/14/03 the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to him by ERGO SCIENCE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION **ERGO-SCIENCE INCORPORATED**

a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at Charlestown Nevy Yard, 100 First Avenue, Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129, (hereinefter called the "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest,

- in and for the United States of America. []
- throughout the world, [X]

in and to his invention entitled:

METHOD FOR REGULATING METABOLISM

(co)-invented by him and described in

- 11 the application executed on
- [X]Application Serial No. 08/486,189, filed June 7, 1995

for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being

- [] the entire ownership interest
- an undivided partial ownership interest [X]

in the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which

> **PATENT REEL: 8116 FRAME: 0637**

PATENT

REEL: 014149 FRAME: 0184



said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 68/08/96

Anthony H. CINCOTTA, Cc-Inventor

M:\2991\08219\TMK3901

-2-

PATE:NT REEL: 8116 FRAME: 0638

> PATENT REEL: 014149 FRAME: 0185

DARBY & DARBY

Post Office Box New York, NY 10150-5257 Tel: (212) 527-7700 Fax: (212) 753-6237

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO.: 02991/8200130-130

DATE: November 21, 2003

TELECOPIER TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

NUMBER TRANSMITTING TO: 703-306-5995

TO: UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUTOMATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM

FROM: MITCHELL BERNSTEIN

PAPER(S) BEING TRANSMITTED:

PTO 1595 FORM (1PP)

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT FILED AT REEL: 8116, FRAME: 0636 (3PP)

NO. OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 5

COMMENTS:

Please record the attached corrective assignment.

Please charge the recordation fee to Darby & Darby P.C.

Account No. 04-100.

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Serial No. 08/486,189	Filed June 7, 1995
I hereby certify that these paper are being Trademark Office on the date shown bel	g facsimile transferred to the United States Patent and ow.
Name	Date:
Signature	

{W:\02991\8200130-130\00092201.DOC IIIШИНПИПИПИПИПИПИП }please return to ece auffarth

* IF Y<u>OU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE TELEPHONE US IMMEDIATELY AT (212) 527-7777</u>

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE SO THAT WE CAN ARRANGE FOR THE RETRIEVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT AT NO COST TO YOU, THANK YOU.

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

REEL: 014149 FRAME: 0186